Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $3,270,689.15

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/17/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson



EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 9/29/2016
PROJECT: Minnle Mars Jamieson
Pay Application No.: 1
For the Period: 712016 to 8/31/2016
Contract No.: C1567
In accordance with Resoiution No., » adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

PUBLIC BULLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Revenue Bonds Issued by

the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to

the Commission and to Its Trustee, that

Account and has not been paid; and

1. Obiigations in the amounts stated hereln have been incurred by the Commission and that each ftem thereof s a propar charge against the Construction

2. Na amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upen such contract, exceed 90% of cument
estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald retained funds
being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRAGTOR: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

FOR:

TOTAL RETENTION

Is now entitled to the sum of: 3,270,689.15 -
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,989,000.00

ADDITIONS $0.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00

ADJUSTED GONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 11,747,934.76

1,008,293.48

&) Resarve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

b} Liens and Other Withholding

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVICUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

$ 1,008,203.48

10,649,641.28

7,378,952.13

3,270,689.15




PUBLIC BLS DING COMMISSION OF CHICATD

EXHENT B
SOMTRACTOR'S SWORN STATENENT AND AFFIDAYIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT 1 4]

Project Name  Minme Mars Jamisson CONTRACTGR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PBC Project # 5760

Job Location 5850 N Mozart Si

Chicago, IL 60646

Owner Public Building Commissien Of Chizago [AFPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 11 ]
STATE OF ILLINCIS  } 88

COUNTY QFCOOK }
‘I'he affiant, being first duly swomn on vath, depuses and says that helshe is Jose Maldenado, of Old Veteran Canstruction, Inc., an lllinois corporation, and dufy authorized to make this Affidavit In behalf of said corporation, and individually;

that he/she is well scquainted with the facts herein set ferth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO, Owner, under Contract No. Ct567 dated the 10th day of June, 2015, for the
following project:
(M Miars Jamemn ==L ]

that the following statements are made far the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 3,270,689.15 under the terms of said Cantract;

That the work for which payment is requasted has been comploted, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatscever, and in fult compliance with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have heen contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipmant, supplies, and services
for, and having dene labor cn said imp t. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full ameunt of money due and 1o become due to each of tham respectivaly. That this statement is a full,
true, and complete statemant of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amaunt heretofore paid ta each of them for such lakor, tals, equipment, supplies, and icas, furnished or prepared by
each of tham to &r on account of said work, @ stated:

~———sesWWork Complated=------

ITEM # Subcontractir Name & Address | Type of Work | Orighat contract ameunt |  Change Orders AdJusted Conlyact Amt | % Complete Previaus Current Yotal to date retalnage nat previous bilfng net amount due remaining ta bl
American Direct 4018 | Maial Daors &
43rd Strest Konosha, W1 53128 Framea $ 175,000.00 § 175,000.00 90%! § 114,507.70 | $ 42,892.30 | § 15750000 [§ 157/50.00 | $ 103,056.93 [ § 38,693.07 | $ 33,250.00
ALL Masonry 1414
et Wilkow L Chiciago, IL 62642 Mosarry | § 990,000.00 $  990,000.00 99%, $ 765,042.00 ) § 218,478.00 [ § 98352000 |§ ©835200|§ 68B,537.80 % 19663020 | §  104,832.00
ABS Electrical 2580
Federal Signal Drive Univeralty Park,
IL 60484 Eectied | §  1,545,000,00 $ 1,545,000.00 93%| § 770,559.60 | § §60,000.00 | $ 143965860 | $  86,379.52 $ 68350364 3 65977544 | $  191,720.92
ADV Bullders, Inc. 53
Dickens Ave. Glandale Haights, IL Playground
0138 Equpment | § 29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 76%| § - $ 22,500.00 | $ 22500.00 | $ 2,250.00 | § - 3 20,250.00 | § 9,260.00
Amarican Backhos

Fadernl Signal Drive Uriv-rsi!yzm.
L 60484 Eartwork | § ©07,000.00 2057500 | § 627,575.00 97% | § 468,424.00 | § 138,576.00 | § 60700000 [§ 4178635|% 42158160 8% 143632.05 [ § 62 3561.35

Carroll Seating Company 2103

tunt Elk Grave Vilage, IL BOGO? Lockers $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 100%) $ 23,000.00 | § 77,000.00 | § 100,000.00 | § 10,00000 | § 20,700.00 | § 69,300.00 | § 10,000.00
1‘5.;: mE::z:‘EI?':\la Vilage, IL| Celings & Wall

50057 Panels $ 105,200.00 $ 10520000 90%| § - $ 95,200.00 | § 95200.00 | § 9,520.00 | § - 3 856680.00 | § 19,520.00

Kedmont Waterproofing Co, 5428

N. Kacdzie Awe. Ghicagp, IL 60825

w22 D $ 74,222.00 3 ¥4,222.00 100%( $ 61,750.00 | § 1247200 § 7422200 | § 742220 | § 55.575.00 | § 11,224.860 [ § 7.422.20
Meru Corporat PO

Bmamsmr:-mmu Site Utties | $ 463,903.00 26,561.00 | §  490,464.00 86% | § 266,267.50 | $ 154,000.00 | § 47026750 | $ 4202675 (% 23984075 | § 138,600.00 | $  112,22825
B e e, Argon s, |

[soats Pairtrg | 92 750,00 $ 92,750.00 92% $ - $ 85,000.00 | § BS,000.00 | § 8,500.00 | § - 3 7650000 | $ 16,250.00
|Morcom Construction Co, 521

E. 87t 5t Chicago, IL BOS37 (A5F) Steel § 103595450 $ 103586450 95%| § 952,325.90 | § 3004296 | § 983268.86 |$ 98,32689 | § 85700331 | § 2784866 | $ 151,012.53
Mr. Davids Floofing 955w

g Park R e, 1. 6943 Foaig | 229,000.00 $ 22000000| 92%|§ 113400008 9650000 | § 20990000 |$ 2099000 ($ 10208000} §  8685000| §  40,090.00
Natimwide Enviropmental 1580N.

Nortwest Hwy Suite 120 Park Environmertal

Ridge, IL BOOGS 3 57.000.00 3 57,000.00 95%| $ 48,850.00 | § 550000 | § 5435000 | § 543500 [ § 4386500 [ § 4,950.00 | § 8.085.00
Nulson Fire Protection

11028 Raleiph Court Rackford, IL

81115 Fira Pratectian | § 125,983.00 $ 125,983.00 91%) § 80,300.00 | § 34,183.00 | § 114,483.00 | $ 1144830 [ § 7227000 | § 30,764.70_| $ 22,948.30
Q2.C. Enterprises, Inc. 2108

Hilcock Chicago, 160808 Tie $ 233,749.00 $ 233,748.00 91%|[ § - 5 212,000.00 | § 212,00000 | $ _ 21,20000 | § - 3 190,800.00 | $ 42,948.00




R. Commercial Roofing Solutions

900 Nalianal Pkwy. SchaumbLrg, L

80173 Roofing 3 280,885.00 $ 280,885.00 75%| $ 211,000.00 $ 211,000.00 | § 21,100.00 | §  189,500.00 | § - 3 90,985.00

R.J. Olmen Company 3200 W.

Luice Ave. Glarview, IL 60028 HVAC $ _1,455,000.00 (6,583.00)| $ 1448417.00 95%| % 1,019,11555 | § 350,449.00 | § 1,360,564.55 [ § 13695646 |§ 917,204.00 | $ 31540410 | §  215808.91

S eoewrors Masiam, Lobazs, | emig | § 49,5220 $ 4952200 50% § 2500000 8 2500000 |§ 2500008 - |s 22500008  27.022.00

Stafford-Smith, Inc. ELH

iNathan Lane Buite 1 Elkharn, Wl Food Sarvice

53121 Equpment | § 71,442.00 $ 71,442.00 80% 3 57,000.00 | $ 57,000.00 | § 5,700.00 | § - 3 51,300.00 | § 20,142.00

Revenevnod Ave, #202 chi:.:é L

50613 LEED 8 5.000.00 % 5,000.00 100%] $ 5,000,00 $ 500000 | § 500.0¢ | § 450000 | § - 3 500.00

Spray Insutations, Inc. T

North Nugle Avarus Morton Grove,

IL 60053-2760 Fire Proting | $ 29,800.00 § 29,800.00 100%| $ 29,800.00 | § - 3 29,800.00 | $ 2,980.00 | & 26,820.00 | § - ] 2,980.00

|HusARchitectur=

1142 W 34th Pince 1 Chicage [L

80608 LEED ] 34,800.00 $ 38,800.00 91%/[ § 30,850.00 | § 420000 | § 3515000 | § - $ 30,950.00 | § 4,20000 | § 3,650.00

Toro Construction, Inc..

6305 Washington §t. Chicago Ridge,

IL 60415 Capsniry | § 885,000.00 85,000.00 | § 970,000.00 99%| § 818,750.00 [ § 140,220.00 | § 958 970.00 95 897,00 736,875.00 | § 126,198.00 | $§  106927.00

Ti Demolltion 2921 Emst 8t

e Park 1L 80131 demoiion | §  77,640.00 $§ 7784000 91%!S 5,500.00 | § 665,000.00 70,500.00 7,050.00 495000 |§ 5850000 %  14,190.00

‘Toltex: Plumbing Contractors 4335

W. Ogdan Ava. Chicago, IL 60623 Pumbing | § 475,370.00 1,716.72 | §  377,086.72 100% $ 304,653.36 | § 72,431.00 | $ 377,084.36 | $_ 3770844 |$ 27418802 | § 6518790 | § 37,710.80

Underiand Architectural System Window & .

20318 Torrencs Ave. Lyrwaod, IL Etorefront

80411 openinge | § 235,000.00 $  235,000.00 90%| $ 12184900 | $ 89.651.00 | § 21150000 |§ 2115000 % 109664.10 | § 80,685.90 | § 44.650,00

Universal Foam Products 16

Ln Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | Foam Products | § 293,934.00 § 29393400 100%| § 283,834.00 $ 29383400! 5 2039340 |§ 26454060 |3 - $ 295,393.40

Garaventa USA Inc.

225 W. Depct Strest Antioch, il

60002 Lol Elevator | § 75,000.00 ] 75,000.00 100%| § 750000 | 8 67.500.00 | § 75,000.00 | $ 7.500.00 | § 6,750.00 | § 60,750.00 | $ 7,500.00

Huf? Company 2001

Kelay Gt Libertyvilo, IL 80048 Aoousicss 1 $ 21,840.00 ] 21,840.00 0% $ - 3 - 1% - $ - $ - $ 21,840.00

Coul Lawn Service 12821

81st Ave Dyer. IN 46311 Landecaping | 65,950.00 3 65,950.00 30%! 8 - 3 20,000.00 20,000.00 | § 200000 [ § $ 1800000 | § 47,950.00
SUBTOTAL paget $ 982444450 | 127269.72 | § 995171422 | 93%|$ 651247861(5 278589426 |8 920837287 % 84982220 | § 588432575 |% 258422483 (% 1,503163.64

I Wark Completed
ITEM # Subcontractar Name & Address | Type ol Work | Original contraet amount | Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Compiste Previsus Gurtent Total ta date retainage net previaus kHliing nat ameunt dua remaining to bt

Old Vieteran Construction

108542 8. Hakited St Chicage, [L Gwrral

0828 Requrements | §  2,664,555.50| (76,676.80) | $ 2,587,878.70 85%; § 1,686,357.09( § 763,204.80 | §  2,449561.89  § 248471.19! 5 1514,626.38 | § £86,464.32 | $ 386,788.00

Qld Veteran Constructian

10542 5. Halsted St. Chicago, IL Ownwr -

60628 i 8 300,000.00 (30,017.92)| $§  269,982.08 0% 3 - $ - $ E 3 - $ 26998208

Old Viateran Construction Cwmar Camera

10942 8. Helsted St Chicage, IL Equipment $ -

0628 ARowancs | § 100,000.00 3 100,000.00 % $ - $ - S = 3 - $ 100,000.00

Old Veberan Construction

10842 5. Halsted St. Chicago, IL Owner Site VWork| : s -

60524 Aowarnce | § 100,000.00 (20,575.00)) § 79,425.00 0% 5 - $ - 3 = $ 79,425.00
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 3,184,555.50 | (127,269.72)| § 3,037,285.78 81%| 8 168635/00 | § 763,204.80 | § 244956189 | $§ 24847119 | § 1,514,626.38 $ 686,464.32 | $  836,195.08
subtatal page 1 $ 082444450 127,260.72 § 9,951,714.22 $ 651247861 3 2,785894.26 § 920837287 § 84982220 § 586432575 § 258422483 $ 1,503,163.64
subtatal page 2 3 316455550 (127,269.72) § 3,037,285.78 $  1,686357.09 % 763,204.80 § 244956188 5 24847119 $ 151462638 $ 58546432 §  836,195.08
Fromas $ _12,989,000.00 D00 § 12.989.000.00 _ 60% § 619883570 § _3540,089.06 § 11,747,934.76 § 1,098.29348 § 737885213 § 3,270689.15 "$_2,339,356.72




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,747,934.76
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,098,203.48
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS] $12,989,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $10,649,641.28

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $7,378,952.13
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3.270,689.15
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $2,339,358.72

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Docuinents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified, These provisions shouid not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, supplicrs of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made fo said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANELL SPRIGGS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08181

g .




	Jamieson Pay App #11
	Pages from PA_OVC_PA0011 REV3_20160929

